Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Income Statement for the One Month Period Ending July 31, 2006

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, August 8, 2006

Revenues

Lease Revenue
Interest income

LIF Loan Principal
Extra-Ordinary Income
Leasehold Interest

Total Revenues

Expenses

Marketing

Salaries

Employee Benefils
Depreciation

Office Expenses
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars
Insurance

Professional Consuttanis
JCJDC Administration Service
Maintenance Expenses
Waste Removal

Rent

Property Taxes

Water

Electric

Gas

Bad Debt Expense

Misc Expenses

Contingency

Total Operations

Total Revenue
Tolal Expenses

Net income Over Expenditure

&

3

Current Year Year-to-Date Current Previous Ralance
Budget Total Manth Month Remaining
383,840.00 3379459 5 33,794.59 31,373.34 360,045.41

42,000.00 2,113.11 2,113.11 6,225.55 39,886.89
45,286.00 4,563.24 4,563.24 4,483.99 40,722.76
6,700.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 6,700.00
2,606.00 197.25 197.25 276.50 2.408.75
490,432.00 40,668.19 40,668.19 42.379.38 449,763.81
7,000.00 150.00 150.00 206.55 6,850.00
65,665.00 5,074.85 5,074.85 7.215.99 60,590.15
32,711.00 1,932.13 1,832.13 2,040.33 30,778.87
179,285.00 15,142.35 15,142.35 15,142.35 164,142.65
9,297.00 654.20 654.20 1,603.41 8,642.80
5,250.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 5,250.00
65,800.00 5424.28 5,424.28 5,407.28 60,375.72
13,000.00 0.00 0.00 639.50 13,000.00
35,000.00 2,916.66 2,916.66 2.916.66 32.083.34
48,330.00 1,598.85 1,598.95 3,784.66 46,731.05
4. 380.00 39748 567.48 486.86 3,782.52
9,368.00 853.00 853.00 853.00 8,516.00
30,000.00 8,036.44 8,036.44 0.00 21,063.36
6,803.00 580.65 580.65 550.40 6,222.35
33,736.00 2,008,098 2,009.98 2.851.87 31,636.02
28,236.00 104.70 104,70 101.18 28,131.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
578,862.00 46,085.67 46,065.67 43,845.04 532,796.33
4980,432.00 40,66B8.19 40,668.19 42,379.38 448.763.81
578,862.00 46,065.67 4B6,065.67 43,845.04 532,796.33
(88,430.00) {5,397.48) § (5,397.48) (1,465.56) {83,032.52)
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Current Assets

General Checking - Key Bank
Savings Account - Key Bank
Investment Accounts
Leasehold Improvement Fund
Accounts Receivable

Acc. Rec. LHI

Accrued Interest Receivable
Prepaid Insurance

Rents Receivable

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Allow. for Depm. - FF&E
Capital Jmprovements - Cap Imp
Heat Separation Project
Improvement Project - EDA
Real Estate Contrib.-Buildings
Real Estate Contrib.-Land
Allow, for Deprn. - Buildings

Toral Property and Equipment
Other Assels

Loan Receivable - ICIDA
Work In Process-Various

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Due HUD - Leasehold Impr. Fund
Due Leaschoid - Converse
Deferred Revenue

Total Current Liabilitics
Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Leaschold Tpr,
Fund Balance - Capital Reserve

Net Income

Total Capital
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ASSETS

66,079.02
27,163.82
405,500.00
93,481.17
44935
100,370.19
338.36
9,867.32

(403.24)

702,845.99

50,849.50
(35,503.10)
1,429,541.37
330,793.40
678,885.00
531,300.00
205,000.00
(1,236,507.72)

1,954,358.45

289,790.29
2.376.33

292,166.62

2,949.371.06

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

5,625.48

1,858.90
(1,045.52)

100,370.19

106,809.05

0.00

106,809.05

$17,835.58
(7,439.76)

2.037,563.67
(5,397.48)

2,842,562.01
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Total Liabilities & Capital 5 2,249.371.06
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