Watertown Industrial Center LDC Income Statement for the One Month Period Ending July 31, 2006 Prepared by Lyle Eaton, August 8, 2006

_	C	urrent Year Budget	Υ	ear-to-Date Total		Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining
Revenues Lease Revenue	\$	393,840.00		33,794.59	\$	33,794.59	31,373.34	360,045,41
Interest Income	Ф	42,000.00		2,113.11	Φ	2,113.11	6,225.55	39,886.89
LIF Loan Principal		45,286.00		4,563.24		4,563.24	4,483.99	40,722.76
Extra-Ordinary Income		6,700.00		0.00		0.00	20.00	6,700.00
Leasehold Interest		2,606.00		197.25		197.25	276.50	2,408.75
Established into out		2,000.00		.520		1017120		
Total Revenues		490,432.00		40,668.19		40,668.19	42,379.38	449,763.81
Expenses								
Marketing		7,000.00		150.00		150.00	206.55	6,850.00
Salaries		65,665.00		5,074.85		5,074.85	7,215.99	60,590.15
Employee Benefits		32,711.00		1,932.13		1,932.13	2,040.33	30,778.87
Depreciation		179,285.00		15,142.35		15,142.35	15,142.35	164,142.65
Office Expenses		9,297.00		654.20		654.20	1,603.41	8,642.80
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars		5,250.00		0.00		0.00	45.00	5,250.00
Insurance		65,800.00		5,424.28		5,424.28	5,407.28 639.50	60,375.72
Professional Consultants		13,000.00		0.00		0.00 2,916.66	2,916.66	13,000.00 32,083.34
JCJDC Administration Service		35,000.00		2,916.66		,	3,784.66	46,731.05
Maintenance Expenses Waste Removal		48,330.00 4,380.00		1,598.95 597.48		1,598.95 597.48	486.86	3,782.52
Rent		9,369.00		853.00		853.00	853.00	8,516.00
		30,000.00		8,936.44		8,936.44	0.00	21,063.56
Property Taxes				580.65		580.65	550.40	6,222.35
Water		6,803.00						,
Electric		33,736.00		2,099.98		2,099.98	2,851.87	31,636.02
Gas		28,236.00		104.70		104.70	101.18	28,131.30
Bad Debt Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
Misc Expenses		5,000.00		0.00		0.00	00.0	5,000.00
Contingency		0,00		0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Operations		578,862.00		46,065.67		46,065.67	43,845.04	532,796.33
T		400 400 00		40.000.40		40 ccn 40	42 270 20	440.752.04
Total Revenue		490,432.00		40,668.19		40,668.19	42,379.38	449,763.81 532,796.33
Total Expenses		578,862.00		46,065.67		46,065.67	43,845.04	332,730.33
Net Income Over Expenditure	\$	(88,430.00)		(5,397.48)	\$	(5,397.48)	(1,465.66)	(83,032.52)

Watertown Industrial Center LDC Balance Sheet July 31, 2006

ASSETS

Current Assets General Checking - Key Bank Savings Account - Key Bank Investment Accounts Leasehold Improvement Fund Accounts Receivable Acc. Rec. LHI Accrued Interest Receivable Prepaid Insurance Rents Receivable	\$	66,079.02 27,163.82 405,500.00 93,481.17 449.35 100,370.19 338.36 9,867.32 (403.24)		702,845.99
Total Current Assets				102,043.99
Property and Equipment Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment Allow. for Deprn FF&E Capital Improvements - Cap Imp Heat Separation Project Improvement Project - EDA Real Estate ContribBuildings Real Estate ContribLand Allow. for Deprn Buildings	-	50,849.50 (35,503.10) 1,429,541.37 330,793.40 678,885.00 531,300.00 205,000.00 (1,236,507.72)		
Total Property and Equipment				1,954,358.45
Other Assets Loan Receivable - JCIDA Work In Process-Various	-	289,790.29 2,376.33		
Total Other Assets				292,166.62
Total Assets			\$ =	2,949,371.06
		LIABILITIES	AND	CAPITAL
Current Liabilities Accounts Payable Due HUD - Leasehold Impr. Fund Due Leaschold - Converse Deferred Revenue	\$	5,625.48 1,858.90 (1,045.52) 100,370.19		
Total Current Liabilities				106,809.05
Long-Term Liabilities				
Total Long-Term Liabilities				0.00
Total Liabilities			***	106,809.05
Capital Fund Balance Fund Balance - Leasehold Impr. Fund Balance - Capital Reserve Net Income		817,835.58 (7,439.76) 2,037,563.67 (5,397.48)		
Total Capital			_	2,842,562.01

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only

Watertown Industrial Center LDC Balance Sheet July 31, 2006

Total Liabilities & Capital

\$ 2,949,371.06